
 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 
 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2330 

 
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 09TH MARCH, 2021/ PHALGUNA 18, 1942 (SAKA) 
 
REDUCING PARA MILITARY FORCES 
 
2330.     SHRI TOKHEHO YEPTHOMI: 
 
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  
 
(a) whether the Government is proposing to reduce Para Military forces in 
the North Eastern States; and 
 
(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor? 
 
ANSWER 
 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI) 
 
(a) to (b): The presence and number of Central Forces in a region is 

dependent upon the Law & Order situation in that region. It varies from 

time to time based on the review.  
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